PARENT(S) PERMISSION AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I/We hereby request that my/our child(ren), _

be permitted to participate in the Dinsmore Homestead Day Camp. I/We understand that these activities will take place on the property of the Dinsmore Homestead and that my/our child(ren) will be under the supervision of the designated camp personnel and Dinsmore staff on the dates specified. I/We release and agree to indemnify Dinsmore Homestead Foundation and its representatives from liability for any accident in which my/our child(ren) may be involved or any injury to my/our child(ren) which may occur in connection with the day camp. I/We consent to the conditions for participation in this activity.

I/We authorize the above-named designated staff to seek necessary medical treatment by the duly-licensed doctor or hospital for my/our child, except that surgery shall require the opinion of at least two doctors. I/We agree to assume any and all medical costs incurred.

I/We agree to assume all transportation costs, if any, should it be necessary for my/our child to return home for medical, disciplinary, or other reasons.

I/We recognize that I/we remain fully responsible for any legal liability resulting from th	e
personal action of my/our child(ren).	

_____ I/We give the Dinsmore Homestead Foundation permission to use my/our child's picture for publicity, promotion, and advertisement purposes, with the agreement that no names will be used.

_____ I/We would rather not have the Dinsmore Homestead Foundation post our child's picture on Facebook.

Mother/Guardian _____

Father/Guardian _____

CAMPER CONDUCT AGREEMENT

I understand that I am subject to the rules that will be set forth by the Dinsmore Homestead Day Camp Staff and counselors and that I agree to follow the rules, as well as the directions of the designated group leaders for camp activities.

Camper Signature: ______

Camper Signature: _____